

**MACC No. 1476 of 2023**

**Order no. 06.**

**11.09.2024.**

Today is fixed WS by both Ops.

Claimant and OP2 files separate represented hazira.

OP1 is without steps. Hence, the case shall proceed exparte against OP1.

OP2 has neither filed WS nor prays for time for filing the same. He is cautioned and directed to file WS positively on the next date.

Claimant to comply previous order at once.

Fix **05.12.2024** for WS by OP2.

D/C by me,

MACC Tribunal Judge  
F.T.C -V, Alipore.

[JO CODE : WB00928]  
MACC Tribunal Judge  
F.T.C -V, Alipore.