

**MACC no :- 1476 of 2023**

**Order no. 10**

**03.07.2025**

*Today is fixed for PH.*

*Claimant as well as OP2 file separate represented haziras.*

*P.O. is on Leave today.*

*Ld. A.D.J, 05<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore remains in-charge of this Court and office.*

*The case is adjourned today.*

*Fix 30.08.2025 for PH.*

***D/C by me,***

**MACC Tribunal Judge**

**FTC-V, Alipore, (I/C)**

***MACC Tribunal Judge***

***F.T.C -V, Alipore.(I/C)***